

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act Application for Continuation Funding and Plan Modification

WHEREAS, the State of California has authorized the establishment of juvenile justice programs in counties to be funded by the Justice Crime Prevention Act;

And WHEREAS, the county must adopt a resolution assuring that the county is in compliance with the requirements of the Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby:

Authorized the Chief Probation Officer to submit El Dorado County's Application for Approval for the County's Comprehensive Multiagency Juvenile Justice Plan Modification to the State of California; and

Assures that the County of El Dorado's Comprehensive Multiagency Juvenile Justice Plan has been developed, reviewed and provided to the Corrections Standards Authority (CSA) in a format determined by the CSA; and

Assures that the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors and the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council have reviewed and approves the County's Comprehensive Multi-agency Juvenile Justice Plan Modification;

Assures that the County of El Dorado will adhere to the requirements of the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (chapters 353 and 475 of the Government Code) regarding submission of the Comprehensive Multiagency Juvenile Justice Plan Modification application, investment of allocated monies, including any interest earnings, expenditures of said funds, and the submission of required reports to the Corrections Standards Authority.

	pervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting day of, 200, by the
Attest:	Ayes:
Cindy Keck Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
By:	Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTI		MENT I	S A	CORRECT	COPY	OF TH	E ORIGI	NAL ON	N FILE	IN THIS	OFFICE.		
DATE:	 												
Attest: Californ	KECK,	Clerk	of	the Boar	d of	Superv	isors c	of the	County	y of El	Dorado,	State o	of
By:	 												